

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Gordon Ramsay, Chief of Police





DATE: 04/15/2013

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Leadership Duluth hosts clothing drive for "Clothes That Work" Program

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE: 04/16/2013

INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION: Damiano Center, 206 West Fourth Street

SUBJECT: Leadership Duluth hosts clothing drive for "Clothes That Work" Program

BY: DPD Public Information Officer Jim Hansen (218) 390-2232

CLOTHES THAT WORK PROGRAM

"Clean your Closet for a Cause"

The 2013 Leadership Duluth class is hosting a community service project—a clothing drive for professional clothing to be donated to the Damiano Center's *Clothes That Work* program. Imagine searching for work without the money to dress appropriately for job interviews. The Damiano Center's *Clothes That Work* program provides no-cost employment clothing to job seekers and low -income workers.

They are especially in need of larger sizes of men's clothing, shoes and accessories, but also need larger sizes of women's dresses, blouses, skirts, women's accessories and beauty products. Please help us to provide a great start for our future co-workers!

ACCEPTING DONATIONS: APRIL 22nd - 26th

DROP OFF LOCATIONS:

REPUBLIC BANK—306 W SUPERIOR STREET or REPUBLIC BANK—4929 DECKER ROAD

SHERATON HOTEL—301 EAST SUPERIOR STREET

DULUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT— 2030 NORTH ARLINGTON AVENUE (Public Safety Building)

NORTHERN MECHANICAL & PLUMBING CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION—802 GARFIELD AVENUE

We are able to provide receipts for charitable donations. If you would like a receipt, please let us know when you bring in your items.





Sponsors:









